

# INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL)

30.400

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
<b>30.402 - INSTRUMENT BOARD</b>					
Board (Prime).....	206957	515,516	1	1	1
Shim (to Windshield Opening Frame).....	207157	515,516	2	2	2
Drive Screw (Shim to Windshield Opening Frame).....	205670	515,516	*	*	*
Screw, Washer Head (to Windshield Opening Frame).....	205680	515,516	8	8	8
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1" Hx. Hd. .... [to Cowl] .....	207	515,516	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. .... [to Cowl] .....	190	515,516	2	2	2
Welt, Inst. Board to Windshield Moulding (Clear Plastic)..	206735	515,516	*	*	*
Anti-Squeak, Inst. Board, Side.....	206694	515,516	2	2	2
Anti-Squeak, Inst. Board, Top, Outer.....	206695	515,516	2	2	2
Anti-Squeak, Inst. Board, Top, Center.....	206696	515,516	2	2	2
Brace, Inst. Board to Dash, Inner.....	205676	515,516	1	1	1
Brace, Inst. Board to Dash, Outer.....	205677	515,516	1	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. .... [Brace] .....	529	515,516	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. .... [to Dash] .....	190	515,516	2	2	2
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1" Hx. Hd. .... [Brace] .....	735	515,516	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth. .... [to Cowl] .....	348	515,516	2	2	2
<b>30.404 - INSTRUMENT BOARD GLOVE COMPARTMENT</b>					
Box Complete.....	205335	515,516	1	1	1
Screw, No. 8 Washer Head (Chrome).....	206423	515,516	4	4	4
Door, Glove Compartment (Prime).....	206958	515	1		1
Door, Glove Compartment (Prime).....	206959	516	1	1	
Plate, Name.....	207158	515,516	1	1	1
Clip, Name Plate.....	204954	515,516	4	4	4
Moulding, Door.....	204987	516	1	1	
Screw, No. 10-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	365	516	3	3	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	516	3	3	
Bumper, Glove Box Door.....	200539	515,516	2	2	2
Hinge, Glove Box Door, Inner (Chrome).....	206518	515,516	1	1	1
Hinge, Glove Box Door, Outer (Chrome).....	206519	515,516	1	1	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec... [to] .....	688	515,516	4	4	4
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth ..... [Inst.] .....	294	515,516	4	4	4
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx. Hd. .... [Board] .....	202	515,516	4	4	4
Screw, No. 10-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.. [to Glove] .....	365	515,516	4	4	4
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth ..... [Box Door] .....	294	515,516	4	4	4
Bumper, Hinge Bracket.....	203874	515,516	2	2	2
Lock, Glove Box (incl. Cylinder, Keys and Clip).....	203886	515,516	1	1	1
Lock, Cylinder and Key Kit (incl. Cylinder and Keys for Glove Box and Deck Lid).....	203883	515,516	1	1	1
Key, Cut, Code No. K.F. 501-750.....	203887	515,516	1	1	1
Key, Blank, for Code No. K.F. 501-750.....	203882	515,516	1	1	1
Clip, Lock Attaching.....	205490	515,516	1	1	1
Plate, Striker.....	205180	515,516	1	1	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	599	515,516	2	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth.....	447	515,516	2	2	2
Nut, No. 8-32 Hx. ....	272	515,516	2	2	2

\*As Required

## 30.400

## INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL)

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR. SED.	CONV.	4-DR. UTIL.
			1	2	5
30.406 - INSTRUMENT BOARD ASH RECEIVER					
Ash Receiver Complete (Chrome).....	204966	515,516	1	1	1
Body, Ash Receiver.....	204967	515,516	1	1	1
Cover, Ash Receiver (Chrome).....	204968	515,516	1	1	1
Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	580	515,516	2	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 6 Ext. Tooth.....	518	515,516	2	2	2
Retainer, Ash Receiver.....	204971	515,516	1	1	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	577	515,516	2	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	515,516	2	2	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	202	515,516	2	2	2
30.410 - INSTRUMENT BOARD RADIO PANEL AND GRILLE					
Panel, Radio Control (Chrome).....	204972	515,516	1	1	1
Clip, Control Panel.....	203846	515,516	2	2	2
Screw, No. 6-18 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	656	515,516	2	2	2
Support, Radio Speaker.....	204974	515,516	1	1	1
Support, Vent. and Heater Control.....	204978	515,516	1	1	1
Panel, Vent. and Heater Cover (Chrome).....	204977	515,516	1	1	1
Grille, Radio (Chrome).....	204976	515,516	1	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	515,516	2	2	2
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	378	515,516	2	2	2
Spacer (Grille to Inst. Board).....	201560	515,516	1	1	1
Washer (Grille to Inst. Board) (Rubber).....	205568	515,516	6	6	6
Screen, Radio Grille.....	204979	515,516	1	1	1
Nut.....	203875	515,516	5	5	5
30.412 - INSTRUMENT BOARD MOULDING					
Moulding, Trim.....	204980	516	1	1	
Screw, No. 10-24 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	583	516	1	1	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	516	1	1	
Spacer, Trim Moulding.....	204876	516	1	1	
Cap, Inst. Board Side Plate, Right (Chrome).....	204988	516	1	1	
Cap, Inst. Board Side Plate, Left (Chrome).....	204989	516	1	1	
Screw, No. 8-15 x 1/2" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome).....	775	516	2	2	
Bezel, Inst., Lg.....	204223	515,516	2	2	2
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	357	515,516	6	6	6
Lockwasher, No. 8 Med.....	253	515,516	6	6	6
Bezel, Inst. Sm.....	204224	515,516	2	2	2
Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	773	515,516	8	8	8
Lockwasher, No. 6 Med.....	774	515,516	8	8	8
Support, Inst. Board Gauge.....	205880	515,516	2	2	2